21 Summer
32 Count, 4 Wall, Beginner

E-mail: admin@linedancerweb.com

Intro: 24 counts

S1

1&2
3&4
5&6
7&8

S2
1&2
3&4
5&6
7-8

S3
1-2

5-6
7-8

S4
1-2
3-4
5-6
7-8

Cha Cha R, Cha Cha L, Cha Cha R, Rock L, Pivot 1/2 To L
shuffle forward R, L, R

shuffle forward L, R, L

shuffle forwad R, L, R

rock forward on L, recover R, pivot 1/2 to L

Cha Cha L, ChaChaR, ChaChal,Pivot1/4 TolL
shuffle forward L, R, L

shuffle forward R, L, R

shuffle forward L, R, L

step forward R, pivot 1/4 to L transfering weight to L foot

Cross R, Point L, Cross L, Point R (REPEAT)
cross R foot over L, point L toe out to L
cross L foot over R, point R toe out to R
cross R foot over L, point L toe out to L
cross L foot over R, point R toe out to R

R Box Step 1/4 To R, R Box Step 1/4 To R
cross R over L, step back on L foot
turn 1/4 to R, step on R foot, step L next to R
cross R over L, step back on L foot
turn 1/4 to R, step on R foot, step L next to R

(There are No Tags Or Restarts. Enjoy my dance and please do not alter it in any way.)
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